11-20-2000





Vissis Internal	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
08.16.00 7 1015	522489 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
REVER COMPUTER INC.	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG StMartin-Str. 53 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Taiwan Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Germany Other
Assignment	Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1977154 08-16-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40
\\Additional numbers atta	│ ached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	Signature Of Data
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0921

UNITED STATES

Mark: REVEL-Label

REVOCATION

Registration No.: 1977154

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

Owner: Infineon Technologies AG

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM PETER J. LYNFIELD ALAN J. HARTNICK CARIDAD PIÑEIRO SCORDATO JULIANNE ABELMAN JONATHAN W. GUMPORT MARSHA G. AJHAR

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

17012

Date:_

Hans Forster

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rever Computer Inc., a company organized and exiting under the laws of TAIWAN , whose address is 8F, 2, Alley 6, Lane 235, Pao Chiao Rd., Hsintien City, Teipei Hsien, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (hereinafter the Assignor), and Infineon Technologies AG, a German joint stock company whose address is St.-Martin-Str. 53, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter the assignee) have agreed:

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark Registration No. 1977154 for "REVER-Label", and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements thereof.

Rever Computer Inc.

(Name)
(Title)

(By) Cever Computer Inc/ Hillent Chemical (Name)

E:\Eigene Dateien\BRIEFE\Umschreibungen\Dokument@\US_Uebertragungserklaerung.doc

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0923